
COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES RATE AGREEMENT

EIN: 1480771751A1

ORGANIZATION:

Kansas State University

102 Anderson Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-0108

DATE:09/10/2012

FILING REF.: The preceding

agreement was dated

08/12/2008

The rates approved in this agreement are for use on grants, contracts and other

agreements with the Federal Government, subject to the conditions in Section III.

SECTION I

RATE TYPES:

type I-'-':'-.-:-/-

PRED.

PRED.

PRED.

PRED.

PRED.

PRED.

PROV.

: Facilities

FIXED

And Administrative Cost Rates

FINAL

EFFECTIVE PERIOD

FROM

07/01/2012

07/01/2012

07/01/2012

07/01/2012

07/01/2012

07/01/2012

07/01/2016

TO

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

06/30/2016

Until

Amended

PROV. (PROVISIONAL) PRED .

RATE(%) LOCATION

50.00 On Campus

50.00 On Campus

36 . 00 On Campus

43.00 On Campus

35.00 On Campus

2 6.00 Off Campus

(PREDETERMINED)

APPLICABLE TO

Organized

Research

Instruction

Branch Station

AGR

OSA

Al1 Programs

Use same rates

and conditions

as those cited

for fiscal year

ending June

30, 2016.
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ORGANIZATION: Kansas State University

AGREEMENT DATE: 9/10/2012

Modified total direct costs, consisting of all salaries and wages, fringe

benefits, materials, supplies, services, travel and subgrants and subcontracts

up to the first $25,000 of each, subgrant or subcontract (regardless of the

period covered by the subgrant or subcontract). Modified total direct costs

shall exclude equipment, capital expenditures, charges for patient care,

student tuition remission, rental costs of off-site facilities, scholarships,

and fellowships as well as the portion of each subgrant and subcontract in

excess of $25,000.
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ORGANIZATION: Kansas State University

AGREEMENT DATE: 9/10/2012

SECTION II: SPECIAL REMARKS

TREATMENT OF FRINGE BENEFITS:

The fringe benefits are specifically identified to each employee and are

charged individually as direct costs. The directly claimed fringe benefits are

listed below.

TREATMENT OF PAID ABSENCES

Vacation, holiday, sick leave pay and other paid absences are included in

salaries and wages and are claimed on grants, contracts and other agreements

as part of the normal cost for salaries and wages. Separate claims are not

made for the cost of these paid absences.

OFF-CAMPUS DEFINITION: For all activities performed in facilities not owned by

the institution and to which rent is directly allocated to the project(s) the

off-campus rate will apply. Grants or contracts will not be subject to more

than one F&A cost rate. If more than 50% of a project is performed off-campus,

the off-campus rate will apply to the entire project.

Equipment Definition -

Equipment means an article of nonexpendable, tangible personal

property having a useful life of more than one year and an

acquisition cost of $5,000 or more per unit.

FRINGE BENEFITS:

FICA

TIAA/CREF

Retirement

Disability Insurance

Worker's Compensation

Life Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

Health Insurance

Dental Insurance

Severance Allowance
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ORGANIZATION: Kansas State University

AGREEMENT DATE: 3/10/2 012

SECTION III: GENERAL

Wis rates in this Agreement are subject to any statutory or administrative limitations and apply to a qiven arant
[Vint" >~7lf* r r>r nf"SflT I^Vrtiim.lyif- Aril.. b- bl.A - —U__.L LT__i. -. ».. , . . .. i-5J _, t

che organization which was used to establish tha rates is not later found to be materially incomplete or inaccurate by the
Faderal Government. In such situations the rate(s) would he subject to renegotiation at the discretion of the Fsdaral
Government.

-—- -- —^ -™ -3wncy. Such change

art: no^ limited to, changes in the charging of a particular type or cost from facilities and administrative to di-e'-t
Failure to obtain approval may result in cost disallowances.

C. FIXED KATSF:

If a tijmi rats is in this Agreement, if. is based on an estimate of the costs for the period covered by the ata Mum the
actual costs for this period are determined, an adjustment will be made to a rate of a" future year (a) to compensate for
the ditxcrar.cs between the costs usad to aatahliah che fixed rate and actual coats.

D- tJSF. BY OTHER PEDBSM, AGENCIBS:

BY THE IMSTITUTICK:

Kansas State University

08 BEHALF O~ THE SEDBRAL GOVEEJIMiSNT t

DEPARTMENT OF SEALTH AND HUI'tMl SERVICES

(signature:)

'j \{lo ra-n

i oUnf

(SAME)

Director, Central States Field Office

(TITLE!

9/10/2012

(DATE) 7033

hhs rephessntativs: Denisa Shirlee

Telephone: (214) 767-3261
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COMPONENTS OF THE PUBLISHED FACILITIES & ADMINISTRATIVE COST RATE

INSTITUTION: Kansas State University

FY COVERED BY RATE: FY 2013 -FY 2016

RATE TYPE:

RATE COMPONENTS:

Building Depreciation

Equipment Depreciation

Interest

Operations & Maintenance

Library

Administrative Component

F&A Rate

CONCURRENCE:

OTHER

ORGANIZED BRANCH SPONSORED

RESEARCH INSTRUCTION STATION AGRICULTURE ACTIVITIES OFF CAMPUS

On-Camp On-Carnp On-Camp On-Camp On-Carnp Off-Camp

FY2Q13-2016 FY2013-2016 FY2013-2O16 FY2013-2016 FY2O13-2016 : FY2013-2016

4.2

3.0

1.1

14.7

1.0

26.0

50.0

2.5

0.9

0.4

9.3

10.9

26.0

50.0

1.0

3.0

0.0

5.0

1.0

26.0

36.0

2.0

1.7

0.2

12.1

1.0

26.0

43.0

1.0

0.5

0.0

6.5

1.0

26.0

35.0

26.0

26.0

Kansas State University

(Institution)

(Signature)

~Pray\ Wi U b
(Name)

(Title)

D Z-

(Date)

i?


